Financial assets (Term deposits)  750,000 3,058,330
 Financial liabilities  12,376,410 14,990,777
   13,126,410 18,049,107

 Variable rate instruments
 Financial liabilities (ADB loan)  (17,922,820) (24,987,419)

	 Fair	value	sensitivity	analysis	for	fixed	instruments

 The group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit and loss. Therefore
a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect the statement of comprehensive income.

6 1A n n u A l  R e p o R t  2 0 1 3

FIjI PORTS CORPORATION LImITEd ANd SuBSIdIARIES

FoR the YeAR enDeD 31 DeCeMBeR, 2013

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (cont’d)

25 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES	(continued)
 (a) Market risk continued
 (iii)	Interest	risk	continued

 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
 A change of 25 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and the

profit or loss by amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,
remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2012.

   Statement of Comprehensive Equity
   25 bp 25 bp 25 bp 25 bp
   increase decrease increase decrease
 31 December 2013  $ $ $ $
 Variable rate instrument  (44,807) 44,807 (44,807) 44,807

 31 December 2012
 Variable rate instruments  (62,469) 62,469 (62,469) 62,469

 (b) Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the group if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its
contractual obligations, and arises principally from the group’s receivables from customers.

 The group has no significant concentrations of credit risk. The group has policies in place to ensure that services are
provided to customers with an appropriate credit history. The group has policies that limit the amount of credit exposure
to any one customer or group of customers. Credit levels accorded to customers are regularly reviewed to reduce the